Today i.e., 22/02/2025 at 73-7-30 pm, on recieving an information regarding gathering of women at Khurai Puthiba area, Imphal East. Police team rushed to the spot and found three persons questioned by the people gathered there. Immediately, their identity were verified and found to be 1. Nongthongbam Lanchenbi Devi (19 yrs.) D/o N. Ibotombi of Achanbigei Awang Leikai, Imphal East 2. Paonam Thoibi (28 yrs.) D/o (L) Yaiskul of Heingang Mayai Leikai, Imphal East and 3. Thokchom Thoithoiba Singh (26 yrs.) S/o (L) Th. Thambalngou Singh of Phoubakchao Awang Leikai, Bishnupur District. On further verification, it is found that these individuals with other persons are involved in inducement of hiring/ recruiting women for the purpose of committing sexual exploitation.

Hence, a suo motto case is registered against the three above mentioned accused persons which is punishable u/s 143(2)/3(5) BNS.

Dated - 22/02/2025

Inspt. E. Ayangleima Chanu

Officer-in-Charge

Women Police Station, Imphal East

Women Police Station Imphal East District, Porompat

This report is treated as an 06 of FIR. NO. 03(02) 2025 WPS-1E U/5-143(2)/3(5) BNS.

Oc (12) PS/16-D1 · 22/02/2025 Officer-in-Charge Women Police Station Imphal East District, Porompat (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): O. Dipikarani Devi to take up the Investigation.

Rank: W/SI

- (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

790

Name: Elangbam Ayangleima Chanu

Rank: Women Inspector
No: Officer in Char

Officer-in-Charge
Women Police Station
Imphal East District

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

Que_

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:



unity to the world weary green the

force from the family of the hand them town

1 101	partie siste	Address
	13 6.11 14. 14 1 A. Lett	The La year grown Langua, Thangan than Ham Long
	South Set. Washell	his tay you when tangul they median than ten

Mary Mark Million

contracted that the component amount to company and a second

1 14	14.41,	155. F	Actione I summe	Province white
1	The state of the s		Hanny A. 1. or	Acharbigei Anarg Leilai, Imphal Fast
-	Carrell think (Mich)		Supplied (2) of	Heigung Mara Leikak hujihar basi
3	(2012)		Se (2) th Thundulyeur Signh	Physhikehar Incom

A Commence manifester of the of the order of the or of the order

Martin VI VINT 1884 " Timo at in

75 11	Medde Coursell	Exchance (1 1.	(Anthorna)	Valoriosis
			-	

(It st) operate washing the same

Hoper Report 1.12 care he stage:

1.11	11000
	(16.4.11)

The state of the s

Today to 22 02 2025 at a 750 per on reviewing an information regarding gradienting of insurence at a transition areas. Implied East, Police from market to the gras and thank three persons questioned to the grassition and thank to the persons can be achieved three from the transition of Achieved three lands to the persons to achieved three to (19 per) Do N. then early of Achieved Totals. Implied that a free to the persons (28 per) Do (1) Variable of Heingang Major Totals. Implied that the following three to the persons three to the persons to the persons to the persons the persons three to the persons to the persons three to the persons the persons three to the persons t

and a second men that the second of the second seco

Dated 22 02 NAS

No - longer 1 Annual Change Children Change Women Ming Samon to grant book

FIRST NEURAL TION REPORT (Under Section 1973 B.N.S.S)

DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST

P.S.: WPS-IE

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 03(02)2025 WPS-IE

Date and time of FIR: 22/02/2025 at 8:15 pm.

SI. No.	The state of the s	
400	Acts	Sections
	BNS	And the second s
k	11113	143(2)/3(5) BNS

3 (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Saturday

Date from: 22/02/2025

Date to: 22/02/2025

Time Period:

Time from: @ 07.30 pm

Time to : unknown

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 22/02/2025

Time: 08:15 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 15

Date & Time: 22/02/2025 at 08:15 pm.

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: N/E 1.5 Kms.

Beat No.

(b) Address: Khurai Puthiba, Imphal-East.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Inspt. E. Ayangleima Chanu Officer-in-Charge Women Police Station, Imphal East

(b) Father's name: Elangbam Shyam Meitei

(c) Date / Year of Birth: 01/03/1987

(d) Nationality: Indian

(c) UID No./

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

SL. No.	ID Type	ID No.
	Aadhaar	6189 5106 4823

